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8.5cm

Bluetooth Speaker
Stand Instructions
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Mode d'emploi du support pour enceinte Bluetooth
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Parameétres du produit

« Puissance du haut-parleur : 5W, haut-parleur unique (pleine fréquence)
= Spécification de |a batterie : 3.7v/2500mAh/18650

* Courant de charge : 1A * Port de charge : Type-C

» Tension de charge : DC5V

« Distance de connexion Bluetooth : 18 métres

Source
de lecture
du volume

Prise de
microphane

E T _Piste suivante /
Piste precedernte / : tiagll
z aisss T Lecture/Pause / Augmentation du

Etat < 25% 25%-50% 50%-75% 75%-100%

En charge Clignotant = = =

Allumé fixe Clignatant - -

Allumé fixe Allumé fixe Clignotant =

Allumé fixe Allumé fixe Allumé fixe Clignotant

Charge compléte Allumeé fixe Allumeé fixe Allumé fixe Allumé fixe
En fonctionnement Allumé fixe Allumé fixe Allumé fixe Allumé fixe
Allumé fixe Allumé fixe Allumé fixe =
Allumé fixe Allumé fixe = =
Allumé fixe - - -
& Appuyez longuement sur le bouton d pour allumer l'app, et entrer en mode

d'appairage Bluetooth. Le voyant clignote rapidement. Aprés une connexion Bluetooth réussie,
le voyant reste allumé fixe. Une courte pression permet de lire ow de metire en pause, Dou-
ble-cliquez pour compaser un appel.

@ Appuyez brievement sur le boutan Piste précédente pour passer & la chanson précédente ; ap-

puyez longuement pour diminuer le volume en continu. Double-cliguez pour diminuer le volume.

#® Appuyez brigvement sur le bouton Piste suivante pour passer & la chanson suivante ; appuyez
longuement pour augmenter le volume en continu, Double-cliquez pour augmenter le volume.
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Fiitren Sie die beiden / Ziehen B:dlumnsn_em\
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Halierung ein. = auf den saubaren Bereich.

Produktparameter

« Lautsprecherleistung: 5W, Einzellautsprecher (Vollfrequenz)
« Batteriespezifikation: 3.7V/2500mAh/18650

= Ladestrom: 1A » Ladeanschluss: Type-C
» Ladespannung: DCSV

« Bluetooth-Verbindungsreichweite: 18 Meter

7 Lautstarke-
wiedergabequelle

Ik‘r'ofunanschluss

- : - Néchster Titel /
Vorheriger Titel / Wiedergabe/  ° Lautstarke erhdhen

Status < 25% 25%-50% 50%-75% T5%-100%
Ladevargang Blinkend = B

Dauerleuchten Blinkend

Dauerleuchten Dauerleuchten Blinkend

Dauerleuchten Dauerleuchten Dauerleuchten Blinkend

Vollstiindig aufgeladen Dauerleuchten Dauerleuchten Dauerleuchten Dauereuchten

Betrieb Dauerleuchten D hten D. hten Dauerleuchten
Dauerleuchten D Daverleuch
Dauerleuchten Dauerleuchten

Dauerleuchten

Halten Sie die Ein-fAus-Taste gedriickt, um das Gerat einzuschalten und in den Bluetooth-Kop-
plungsmeodus zu gelangen. Die Anzeige blinkt schnell Nach erfolgreicher Bluetooth-Verbind-
ung leuchtet die Anzeige dauerhaft. Ein kurzer Druck spielt Musik ab oder pausiert sle. Doppelk-
lick zum wahlen.

Driicken Sie kurz die Taste Vorheriger Titel ", um zum vorherigen Song zu springen; halten Sie
gedriickt fir lose | k Juzi g. Doppelklick zum Verringern der Lautstarke,

Drilcken Sie kurz die Taste ,Nachster Titel ", um zum nachsten Song zu springen; halten Sle
gedrickt fir L 3 g ick zum Erhéhen der Lautstarke,
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Productspecificaties

« Luidsprekervermogen: 5W, enkele luidspreker (volledig frequentiebereik)
« Batterijspecificatie: 3.7V/2500mAh/18650

= Laadstroom: 1A * Laadpoort: Type-C

* Laadspanning: DC5V

« Bluetooth-verbindingsafstand: 18 meter

Volume-
afspealbron

" Microfoonpoort

5 0 -  Volgend nummer /
Yora nImmess Afspelen/Pauze Volume hoger

Status < 25% 25%-50% 50%-75% 75%-100%

Opladen Knipperend = -

Constant aan Knipperend -

Constant aan Constant aan Knipperend

Constant aan Constant aan Constant aan Knipperend

Volledig opgeladen Constant aan Constant aan Constant aan Constant aan

Werkend Constant aan Constant aan Constant aan Constant aan

Constant aan Constant aan Constant aan

Constant aan Constant aan -

Constant aan - -

@ Houd de aan/uit-knop ingedrukt om het apparaat in te schakelen en de Bluetooth-koppelmodus
te activeren. De indicator knippert snel. Na een succesvolle Bluetoath-verbinding blijft de indica-
tor constant aan. Een korte druk speelt muziek af of pauzeert deze. Dubbelklik om te bellen.

® Druk kort op de Yorige nummer-knop om naar het vorige nummer te gaan; houd ingedrukt voor
traploze valumeverlaging. Dubibelklik om het volume te verlagen.

® Druk kort op de Volgende knop om naar het volg nummer te gaan; houd ingedrukt
wvoor loze val hagi bbelklik am het volume te verhogen.

Instrucciones del soporte para altavoz Bluetooth . " . ) ~ Apres nstalation, | peut )\ ® affichage du voyant de fonc bleu : Lors de I le voyant bleu s'allume et Mach der Installation kana Zighan Sie hlar nach oban, Passen Si die Hohe der Lautstarke varringern i Anzeigemodus der blauen Betriebsanzeige: Beim Einschalten leuchtet die blaue Leuchte auf Pas de hoogti van de. 3 . R
Bedienungsanleitung fiir Bluetooth-Lautsprechersténder \o ﬁmm!wﬁj \9 &mﬁt&mlﬁj \e miﬂ!ﬁglﬁ) eSS * BEeTHEERTERAN: FNNETSEHEWRERGSEEFIEE, \onm.—immg—u i Marche/Arrét kS volume clignote rapidement en attente de cannexion Bluetooth, Lorsque la connexion Bluetoath est \o KSuin 200 Grad gt W, \9 i annmgﬂ)) A Haitarung nach Sptartan; ) ' E Pause / EIn/Aus und blinkt schnell, um auf eine Bluetooth-Verbindung zu warten. Bel erfolgreicher Blue- houdar aanmaar wan; )/ Volume lager / Aan/Uit kS ° :v::?ﬁ:ﬂlniefv:::mgwﬂxlg:rmm B) het inschakelen gaat he:j:lauwe lampje aan en k;:l:_
Istruzioni per il supporto per altoparlante Bluetooth - _ N EFEERNRSETSE, BNERHETEN dataneD B " AR e e s [Cuasle, le voyant blew reste allumé fixe. Lors de la (ecture de musique, (@ voyant bleu clignote ] Betrlebsanzeige (blau) 4 Baeriestandsanzeigen (WeiB) tooth-Verbindung leuchtet die blaue Leuchte dauerhaft. Bel Musikwiedergabe blinkt die blaue werkindicator (blauw) 4 batterijni aindicat (wit) cesval is, blijft het blauwe lampje constant aan. Tijdens het afspelen van muziek knippert het
Gebruiksaanwijzing Bluetooth-luidsprekerstandaard TIHERIT (E&) BEEFITAT (BH8) ! = Voyant de fonctionnement (bleu) voyanis de nivesu de batterje (blancs) ment- Leuchte langsam. EERInENCT b EEHTE A CICATCRE Y blauwe lampje langzaam.
Bluetooth 2E—H—2% > RERIRBEE
Product Parameters BE = Tvm T e Parametros del producto | == am mom e | Parametri del prodotto e e B Koo B
. Status < 25% 25%-50% 50%-75% 75%-100% : 1 1| F : ! 3
| ISE | | | I | — it Wl ' ' INSTRUCCIONES DE USO ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO '
i A b ; P i : i : Cargando Parpadeando - - - \ — . o ) In carica Lampeggiante
FCC Statement ‘ R M A N A » Speaker power: 5W, single speaker (full frequency) Charging Blinking . . . « RAE—A—HA: W, X TIAE—H— (ZIL2Y) | : L - « Potencia del altavoz: 5W, altavoz tinico (rango completo) « Potenza altoparlante: 5W, altoparlante singolo (full frequency)
:’r:melsfgﬁ;xen;otznvglfgn\/\élittliwoﬁzr‘f( 11)5tr?ifs tg:\,li:fecnﬁ:yle:a?gelj:?zrﬁ] ;lebject to + Battery specification; 3.7V/2500mAh/18650 o 1Sy — 5 3.7V/2500mAh/18650 . Espe:rﬂ;aaén de la bateria: 3.7V/2500mAh/ 18650 Encendido fjo  Parpadeando R R « Specifica batteria: 3.7V/2500mAh/18650 Acceso fisso Lampeggiante - S
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, = Charging current: 1A * Charging port: Type-C Steady On  Blinking - - « FEEEN: 1A s RER— b Type-C WAL RS A . . C_ﬂl’l’iil‘lﬂ de carga: TA * Puerto de carga: Type-C e T | e d e ) = Corrente di carica: 1A * Porta di ricarica: Type-C Arcens fisso P Lampeggiante | -
including interference that may cause undesired operation. « Charging voltage: DC5V « ZWEEE: DCSV » Tension de carga: DC5V 9 Pulisc] Parea i adesione: /9 Aimucvitepeikola ) » Tensione di carica: DC5V
T N \ o SteadyOn  SteadyOn  Blinking - /n oA e « Bluetooth EE4AIERE: 18 X— b BMEAN  REAN HEAT AR briaiailonc « Distancia de conexion Bluetooth: 18 metros Encendidofile | Encendidofje | Encendidofio | Parpadeando e « Distanza connessione Bluetaoth: 18 metri Accesofisso | Accesofisss | Accesofisso | Lampegglante
Any cha_r:)gl;e? or modilfications nlc(;t exzressly approveg by the party ) o ot e e e 9 b .:d'-_-?a"u“dm‘ i « Bluetooth connection distance: 18 meters ol,#'—'l'ﬂ&i-gf : Bluetoo =0 o ' ijo i i P .
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the ) 3 ik
equipment. ST SiaacviOn el Blinking WHER WIFSAT W ST BRI WA Carga completa Encendido fijo Encendida fijo Encendido fijo Encendido fijo Carica completa Acceso fisso Acceso fisso Acceso fisso Acceso fissa
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits Sorgente
for a CIaSZB digit&cljl device, zursuam toblrart 15 of the FCC RuLes. T?else Fully Charged Steady On Steady On Steady On Steady On Wi WIS wESIT EEAIT {3514 En funci i E dido fijo E dido fijo E dido fijo Encendido fijo :lPerdLIZIDI'IE In funzione Acceso fisso Acceso fisso Acceso fisso Acceso fisso
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmfu volume
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses Working Steady On Steady On Steady On Steady On . Encendido fi Encendido filo Encendido fiio N Ac i Acceso fi A i R
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in RERAT BERAT HEARAT ” ! ’ cesolisse eeotisse coeso fisso
accordance with the SteadyOn  SteadyOn  SteadyOn - Ecendidofio  Encendido fio - - e L T ——
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. el A s/l BEEALT BT - -
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a Encendida fi
ncendido fijo - = = Acceso fisso = = -

particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to

radio or

television reception,which can be determined by turning the equipment off
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or

more of the following.

measures:

-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to

which the receiver is connected.
-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

RF Warning Statement

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.
The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

(@) | @ Hiak

‘Microphone
Port

Previous track / . 51 * Next track /
Volume down Play/Pause [ = Volume up

Power on/off %

Working indicator light (blue) 4 pdwe;lndicator lights (white)

Steady On Steady On = =
Steady On = = =

® Press and hold the power button to turn on the device and enter Bluetooth pairing mode, The in-
dicator will flash quickly. After a successful Bluetooth connection, the indicator will stay steadily
lit. & short press plays or pauses music. Double-press to dial.

@ Short press the Previous Track button to skip to the previous song; press and hold for stepless
volume decrease. Double-press to decrease volume.

# Short press the Next Track button to skip to the next song; press and hold for stepless volume in-
crease, Double-press to Increase volume,

# Blue working indicator display: When powered on, the blue light turns on and flashes quickly
o wait for Bluetooth connection. When Bluetooth is connected successfully, the blue light stays
steadily lit. When playing music, the blue light flashes slowly.
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Despuds de la instalacon, se Tira hacla arriba desd
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puede girar 360 grados. J I para ablr el saparte, /

Plierto de
micréfono

Cancion antetior / ~ Cancian sigulente /

F =
Bajar volumen Reproducir/Pausa /" ubir v n
) Encender/Apagar \\ 5 gune

A
Indicador de funcionamiento {azul) 4 indicadores de nivel de bater(a (blancos),

Mantenga presionado el botén de encendido para encender el dispositivo y entrar en el modo
de emparej; Elindicador i Después de una conex-
ién Bluetooth exitosa, el indicador permanecera encendido de forma fija. Una pulsacion corta
reproduce o pausa la musica. Doble pulsacion para marcar,

Pulse brevemente el boton de Cancidn Anterior para saltar a la cancién anterior; mantenga pul-
sado para disminuir el volumen de forma continua. Doble pulsacidn para disminuir el volumen.

Pulse brevemente el boton de Cancion Siguiente para saltar a la cancién siguiente; mantenga
pulsado para aumentar el volumen de forma continua, Doble pulsacian para aumentar el volu-
men.

Modo de visualizacién del indicador de funci i azul: Al enc la luz azul se enci-
ende y parpadea rapi P la conexidn Cuando la conexion Blue-
tooth es exitosa, la luz azul permanece encendida de forma fija. Al reproducir masica, la luz
azul parpadea lentamente.

| O e

orta del microfono

20 j . Brano successivo
Brano precedente / Riproduci/Pausa’, { Aumenta volume
Diminuisci volume J Accendi/Spegni % -

A
Indicatore di funzionamento (blu) 4 |ndicatori di livello batteria (blanchi)

® Tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione per accendere il dispositiva e accedere alla modalita di
abhinamento Bluetooth, Lindicatore lampeggia rapidamente, Dopo una connessione Bluetooth
riuscita, l'indicatore rimane acceso fissa. Una breve pressione riproduce o mette in pausa la
musica. Doppla pressione per comporre una chiamata.

@ Premere brevemente il pulsante Brano Precedente per passare al brano precedente; tenere
premuto per diminuire il velume in modo continuo. Doppia pressione per diminuire il valume,

@ Premere brevemente il pulsante Brana Successivo per passare al brana successivo; tenere premu-
to per aumentare Il volume in modo continuo. Doppla pressione per aumentare [l volume.

® Modalita di visualizzazione dell'indicatore di funzionamento blu: All'accensione, la luce blu si ac-
cende e lampeggia rapidamente in attesa di connessione Bluetoath. Quando la connessione
Bluetooth & riuscita, la luce blu rimane accesa fisso. Durante la riproduzione musicale, la luce blu
lampeggla lentamente,
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